ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag

& The Hon'ble Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - <u>OA 1105 of 2017</u>

SUPRIYA MONDAL. - Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
04 09.03.2018.	For the Applicant : Sri G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate.	
	For the State Respondent : Shri S.N.Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	The applicant has challenged the transfer order	
	dated December 19. 2016 issued by the Respondent No.	
	2 (Annexure A to the original application) by filing this	
	application under section 19 of the Administrative	
	Tribunals Act, 1985.	
	It appears from the materials on record that the	
	applicant was posted as Station Officer at Central Avenue	
	Fire Station, Kolkata Division on December 19, 2016. The	
	applicant was released from his post at Durgapur on	
	December 22, 2016 in order to join his new assignment at	
	Central Avenue Fire Station, Kolkata Division. The	
	contention of the applicant is that he should have been	
	posted at Durgapur as the members of his family are	
	residing at Durgapur and his mother is suffering cancer	
	and his father is suffering from various ailments at the old	
	age.	
	By producing copy of transfer order dated	
	February 09, 2018 issued by the respondent no. 2, Mr.	

ORDER SHEET

SUPRIYA MONDAL.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA 1105 OF 2017 Order of the Tribunal with signature Office action with date Serial No. and and dated signature Date of order. 2 of parties when necessary 1 3 Roy, Learned Counsel representing the State Respondents submits that the transfer order of the applicant was initially modified for his posting at Arambag, which was again modified for his posting at Suri. Mr. Banerjee, Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant has already joined at his new place of posting at Suri. Since Suri is not far away from Durgapur where the members of family of the applicant are residing , we cannot persuade ourselves to entertain the present application for further consideration of transfer of the applicant from Suri to Durgapur. Accordingly, the original application is dismissed. Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to both parties. Sd/-Sd/-(S.K.Das) (R.K.Bag) Member (A) Member(J). Skg.

Form No.